Town of Spring City

Mayor – Leon Locke Vice Mayor – Jody Bauer Commissioner – Reba Murphy Commissioner – Kevin Jenkins Commissioner – Thomas Beaver



City Manager – Stephania Motes City Recorder – Brenda Dodson Public Works Director – Jason Yuhas Police Chief – Roger Day Fire Chief – Kevin Hackler

WORKSHOP SPRING CITY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS AT THE SPRING CITY POLICE AND FIRE DEPT. BUILDING 229 FRONT STREET, SPRING CITY TN THURSDAY, JANUARY 2, 2025 5:30 P.M.

- 1. Discussion regarding AirMedCare
- 2. Discussion regarding Imagination Library
- 3. Discussion regarding e-ticket administrative fee
- 4. Discussion regarding police department recognitions
- 5. Other

PUBLIC HEARING SPRING CITY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS AT THE SPRING CITY POLICE AND FIRE DEPT. BUILDING 229 FRONT STREET, SPRING CITY TN THURSDAY, JANUARY 2, 2025 6:45 P.M.

1. 2ND Reading of Ordinance No. 2024-08:

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND TITLE 1 OF THE TOWN OF SPRING CITY MUNICIPAL CODE AND TO ADOPT A CODE OF ETHICS FOR THE TOWN'S ELECTED AND APPOINTED OFFICIALS, EMPLOYEES AND BOARD MEMBERS

- 2. 2nd Reading of Ordinance No. 2024-09: AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND TITLE 17, CHAPTER 1, SECTION 17-110 REFUSE AND TRASH COLLECTION OF THE SPRING CITY MUNICIPAL CODE
- 3. 1st Reading of Ordinance No. 2025-01:
- AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND TITLE 3 OF THE MUNICIPAL CODE OF THE TOWN OF SPRING CITY TO ADOPT ELECTRONIC CITATION REGULATIONS AND FEES
- 4. 1st Reading of Ordinance No. 2025-02:

AN ORDINANCE TO ADD TELECOMMUNICATIONS STRUCTURE REGULATIONS TO THE ZONING ORDINANCE OF THE TOWN OF SPRING CITY TENNESSEE

Town of Spring City

Mayor – Leon Locke Vice Mayor – Jody Bauer Commissioner – Reba Murphy Commissioner – Kevin Jenkins Commissioner – Thomas Beaver



City Manager – Stephania Motes City Recorder – Brenda Dodson Public Works Director – Jason Yuhas Police Chief – Roger Day Fire Chief – Kevin Hackler

BEER BOARD MEETING SPRING CITY BEER BOARD AT THE SPRING CITY MUNICIPAL BUILDING 229 FRONT STREET, SPRING CITY THURSDAY, JANUARY 2, 2025 7:00 P.M.

- 1. Roll Call
- 2. Approval of the September 7, 2023 Beer Board Meeting Minutes
- 3. Motion and vote concerning Spring City Smoke Shop Beer Permit Application
- 4. Adjourn into Regular Monthly Commission Meeting

MONTHLY MEETING SPRING CITY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS AT THE SPRING CITY POLICE AND FIRE DEPT. BUILDING 229 FRONT STREET, SPRING CITY TN THURSDAY, JANUARY 2, 2025 7:00 P.M.

- 1. Roll Call
- 2. Prayer and Pledge
- 3. Approval of the December 5, 2024 Regular Commission Meeting Minutes
- 4. Motion and final vote concerning Ordinance No. 2024-08:
- AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND TITLE 1 OF THE TOWN OF SPRING CITY MUNICIPAL CODE AND TO ADOPT A CODE OF ETHICS FOR THE TOWN'S ELECTED AND APPOINTED OFFICIALS, EMPLOYEES AND BOARD MEMBERS
- 5. Motion and final vote concerning Ordinance 2024-09:
 - AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND TITLE 17, CHAPTER 1, SECTION 17-110 REFUSE AND TRASH COLLECTION OF THE SPRING CITY MUNICIPAL CODE
- 6. Motion and vote concerning Ordinance No. 2025-01:
- AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND TITLE 3 OF THE MUNICIPAL CODE OF THE TOWN OF SPRING CITY TO ADOPT ELECTRONIC CITATION REGULATIONS AND FEES
- 7. Motion and vote concerning Ordinance No. 2025-02:

AN ORDINANCE TO ADD TELECOMMUNICATIONS STRUCTURE REGULATIONS TO THE ZONING ORDINANCE OF THE TOWN OF SPRING CITY TENNESSEE

- 8. Motion and vote concerning AirMedCare
- 9. Motion and vote concerning Imagination Library
- 10. Other
- 11. Citizen Input